## **Description:**

Provides fast, easy and accurate identification of loss points/faults and length for multimode and single-mode fiber optic cable.

## **Features:**

- Easy-to-use; one button controls all essential functions
- Fast takes less than six seconds to identify the distance to six optical events plus the cable end
- Delivers over 13,000 tests from four AA batteries
- Fixed ST-PC interface, use hybrid cables for other connector types
- Uses 1310nm laser OTDR technology
- Measures cable length to 20 km

## **Specifications:**

Wavelength: 1310nm (nominal)

Distance: Up to 20 km

**Life/Battery Type:** 13,000 Test (4AA)

Optical Interface Type: Fixed ST-PC

Interface: Single-mode or Multimode